# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transcraft Corporation		12/14/2022	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wabash National, L.P.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6129	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47903	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3594651	524	
Registration Number:	3594652	724	
Registration Number:	3716481	В	
Registration Number:	3638140	BENSON	
Registration Number:	2677629	TRANSCRAFT	
Registration Number:	2319011	TRANSCRAFT	
Registration Number:	2651789	TRANSCRAFT D-EAGLE	
Registration Number:	2639285	TRANSCRAFT EAGLE II	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 Email: jgard@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43634-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0814

SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Transcraft to Wabash Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Transcraft to Wabash Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0815

### U.S. & INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Transcraft Corporation., a Delaware corporation having a principal address of 489 International Drive, Cadiz, KY 42211 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Wabash National, L.P., a Delaware corporation having a principal address of P.O. Box 6129, Lafayette, IN 47903 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the trademark registrations attached hereto as Exhibit A, including all common

by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the success	ss with which the marks are used, all claims for damage and collect the same for its own use and for the use of it for in interest to the ongoing business of ASSIGNOR, of tain. This assignment is effective as of the date signed
below.	
	ASSIGNOR
	Transcraft Corporation
	Signature: Name: M. Kristin Glazuer
	Title: Secretary
·	Date: <u>December</u> 14, 2022
NOTARY ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for personally appeared M. Knistin Edga the execution of this instrument this Luttu	County, State of Indiana,  nel and acknowledged  day of December , 2042
CHERYL L. SEIP Seal Notary Public - State of Indiana	Notary Public  Chery h. Seip  Printed Name  Tehanology 5 20011
Carroll County  (A) Commission Expirés Feb   (A) Commission Expirés Feb	My Commission Expiration Date

# **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations

Mark	Application/Registration Number
524	3594651
724	3594652
B Design	3716481
BENSON	3638140
TRANSCRAFT	2677629
TRANSCRAFT	2319011
TRANSCRAFT D-EAGLE	2651789
TRANSCRAFT EAGLE II	2639285

# Canada Trademark Applications/Registrations

Mark	Application/Registration Number
B Design	772825
BENSON	786550
SUPER-BEAM	440538
TRANSCRAFT	411881
TRANSCRAFT EAGLE	418885

# Mexico Trademark Applications/Registrations

**RECORDED: 12/21/2022** 

Mark	Application/Registration Number
B Design	1136500
BENSON	1113433
SUPER-BEAM	448174
TRANSCRAFT	464131
TRANSCRAFT EAGLE	449105

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0817